L96000001205

BALT LARK CTTY OFFICE 34 ROUTH NO BART RALT LARK CTTY, UTAH 84102 (801)393-1200 FAX: (801)193-1230

DALLAS TEXAS OPPORT 13955 NURL ROAD, SUTTE 500 DALLAS, TEXAS 73240 (214)702-7033 PAX: (801)595-1230 ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
A PARTHERING OF PROPERTIES.

JAY W. METTON\*
L. DAVED BURNINGMAM +
SCUTT I.. SCHLABBIG\*
SCOTT J. PAUR
J. RANDALL BUCHARDS†
THOMAS D. NIBLEMANS
(IP CILINGS
M. ORBOO TAGER\*

A PROPERTY OF A SAME UP AN AND STAM AND

NEWFORT BRACK OFFICE 4940 MACARTHUR BOUTE SHO BUTTE SHO NEWFORT BRACK, CALIFORNIA PARM (7/14)233-8499 FAX: (401339-129)

SAN PRANCISCO OFFICE CTITCURP CENTER, SUTTE 2100 ORS SANSOASE STREET SAN PRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 90104 (413)81-14739 PAX: (801)995-1230

July 20, 1995

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: THUNDERBOLT EXPRESS, L.L.C.

400001791514 -04/23/96--01173--003 \*\*\*\*337.50 \*\*\*\*337.50

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing in your office is the original signed and completed copy of the Articles of Organization for the Thunderbolt Express, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company.

Also enclosed is a check for \$337.50 for the filing fee. (\$250.00 for filing the Articles of Organization and Affidavit of Membership and Contributions, \$35.00 for Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, and \$52.50 for Certified Copy).

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

J. Randall Richards Attorney at Law ECRETARY OF STA ECRETARY OF STA ECRETARY OF STA

JRR/sks

Enclosures

APR 29 19961 65

W96-9196



April 30, 1996

MILTON & BURNINGHAM 4590 MACARTHUR BLVD. SUITE 500 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

SUBJECT: THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W96000009198

We have received your document for THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C. and check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 596A00020604



Secretary of State

Octobor 30, 1996

J RANDALL RICHARDS, ESQUIRE 34 S 600 EAST SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102

SUBJECT: THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W96000023039

We have received your document for THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$337.50. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 396A00049930

Millon & Burningham

BALT LAKU CITY OFFICH 34 SOUTH OW BAST BALT LAKH CITY, UTAH 84102 (801)595-1200 PAXI (MO1)393-1250

DALLAS TRXAS OFFICE 13335 NOBL ROAD, SUFEE SID DALLAS, TRXAS 75240 (972)702-7035 PAX: (001)593-1250

ATTORNRYS AND COUNSBLORS AT LAW A PARTHERMAY OF PROPERHUMAL CURPURATIONS

> JAY W. MITTON\* JAY W. MITTUNL. DAVID BURNINDHAM+
> RCOTT L. SORLBERG®
> J. RANDALL RICHARDS
> D. SHAWN TRAUDT®
> POSEPH L. ANDERSON®

OF COUNSE. M. CHINGG FACIER\* THOMAS D. NEXLEMANS

A CHART THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

NEWFORT BRACII (1891CH 4990 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD BUTTE 900 NEWPORT BHACH, CALIFORNIA 9360 (714)293-9999 PAN: (801)395-1250

BAN PRANCISCO OPPLES CITICORP CENTRIA, BUTTI 2100 ONR BANSOME STRUCT BAN PRANCISCO, CALIPORNIA 94104 (415951-4759 PAX: (801)395-1250

October 14, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing in your office is the original signed and completed copy of the Articles of Organization for the Thunderbolt Transport, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company.

You have already received a check for \$337.50 for the filing fee (Letter Number: 596A00020605) (\$285.00 for filing the Articles of Organization, the Affidavit of Membership and Contributions, and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, and \$52.50 for a certified copy).

When the filing has been completed, plese return the certified copy to our office in Salt Lake City. Thank you for your assistance.

> Very truly yours, Pul Plis

J. Randall Richards Attorney at Law

JRR/sks

Enclosures

W96-23039 W96-23039

" B. HROISTER "OCT 2 3 1004

Mitton & Burningham

8ALT LAKE CITY OFFICE 34 SOUTH MID BAST 8ALT LAKE CITY, UTAIL 84102 (B01)595-1280 PAX (801)595-1250

DALLAS TEXAS OFFICE 13355 NOIL ROAD, BUT \* 500 DALLAS, TIXAS 75240 (972)702-7035 PAX1 (801)595-1250 ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW A PARTNERSHIP OF PROPERSIONAL CORPORATIONS

JAY W. MITTON\*
L. DAVID BURNINDHAM+
SCOTT L. BORLBERG\*
J. RANDALL RICHARDS;
D. SHAWN TRAUDI\*
JOSEPH L. ANDRESON\*

OP COUNIE, M. GRIDO PACIER THOMAS D. NESLEMANS

+ Albantari de cretaria.

+ Albantari de la cal de grega de la calitati

| Albantari de Caldra de la calitati
| Albantari de Caldra de la calitati
| Albantari de la calitati
| Albanta

November 11, 1996

NEWFURT BILACH OFFICE 4590 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD BUTTS 500 NEWFORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9260 (714)233-9599 FAX: (801)395-1230

SAN FRANCISCO OPPICE CITICORP CENTER, SUITE 2100 ONS SANSOMS STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9104 (413/921-4739 FAX: (801)395-1230

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Thunderbolt Transport, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W96000023039

In response to your letter of 30 October, we again advise you that you have already received a check for \$337.50 for the filing fee. I refet to your letter number 596A00020604, a copy of which is enclosed. When this filing has been completed, please return the certified copy to our office in Salt Lake City. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

J. Randall Richards Attorney at Law

JRR/sks

Enclosures

96 NOV 18 PHIZ: 17
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIER

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THUNDERBOLT TRANSPORT, L.L.C.

A Florida Limited Liability Company

The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions of The Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization and execute the Articles as required by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

# ARTICLE I

# Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Thunderbolt Transport, L.L.C.

### ARTICLE II

# Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 620 Howard Place, St. Augustine, Florida 32086.

# ARTICLE III

#### Duration

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be 30 years from the date of filing these Articles of Organization.

# ARTICLE IV

# Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of the manager or managers are:

Name

Street Address

James D. Hayes, Jr.

620 Howard Place St. Augustine, FL 32086

# ARTICLE V

# Admission of Additional Members

A person may be admitted as an additional member by the specific written consent of all other members. The person admitted as a member shall certify, covenant and agree in writing to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement.

### ARTICLE VI

# Members Rights to Continue Business

The Limited Liability Company is dissolved and its affairs are to be wound up upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued eligibility for membership of a Member in the Limited Liability Company, unless the business of the Limited Liability Company is continued by the consent of all remaining members within ninety (90) days after the event of termination.

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of our knowledge, true and correct.

JAMES D. HAYES, JE., HORDER

BARBARA L. HAYES, Momber

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized repres	entative of a member of
Thunderbolt Transport, L.L.C.	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company i	nas at least two members
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the r	nember(s) is \$ 8,500,00
3) if any, the agreed value of property other the \$ A description of the p	an cash contributed by member(s) is property is attached and made a part hereto.
4) the total amount of cash or property anticip	pated to be contributed by member(s) is ounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a member or authorized reproductive/of a member.
(In accordance/ofin section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the amendment of this affidevit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the flots stated horsin are true.

96 NOV 18 PH 12: 17
SECRITARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF LATINSSIE, FLORIDARE REGISTERED AGENTYREGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	The name of the limited liability company Thunderbolt Transport, L.L.C.	i	J :		<del></del> -	
2. Tł	e name and address of the registered agent and office is:	:				
_, _,			-			
	James D. Hayes, Jr. (Name)			—		
	620 Howard Place					
	(P.O. Box and acceptable)					
	St. Augustine, Florida 32086					
	(City/State/Zip)					

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Simplure

(Date)

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent